1.2	Page 12, line 28, delete "; COMPLIANCE; REMEDIES"
1.3	Page 12, line 29, before "Upper" insert "Recommendation of an"
1.4	Page 13, line 1, delete "shall establish" and insert "may recommend to the legislature"
1.5	Page 13, delete lines 8 to 10 and insert:
1.6	"(b) The legislature shall consider the board's recommendation of an upper payment
1.7	limit, and may approve an upper payment limit in accordance with the board's
1.8	recommendation."
1.9	Page 13, line 12, delete everything after "effect" and insert "only upon approval by the
1.10	legislature."
1.11	Page 13, delete line 13
1.12	Page 13, line 14, delete "When setting an upper payment limit"
1.13	Page 13, line 15, delete "set the" and insert "recommend an"
1.14	Page 13, line 19, before the period, insert "approved by the legislature"
1.15	Page 13, line 22, delete "establishment" and insert "approval"
1.16	Page 13, line 26, after "limit" insert "approved by the legislature"
1.17	Page 13, line 29, after "requirements" insert "approved by the legislature"
1.18	Page 14, line 6, delete "decision" and insert "recommendation"
1.19	Page 14, line 7, delete "decision" and insert "recommendation" and delete "decision"
1.20	and insert "board's issuance of the recommendation"
1.21	Page 14, line 8, after "decision" insert "on the original recommendation"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 17, the third engrossment, as follows:

1.1

03/06/23 04:29 pm HOUSE RESEARCH RC/MV H0017A11

Page 14, line 18, delete "decisions of the board" and insert "an upper payment limit

- 2.2 approved by the legislature"
- Page 14, line 19, delete "board" and insert "legislature"